$\mathcal{L}$ .
0
5
1
5

RECORDATI

PAI

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

09-11-2008



103524239

Sopy thereof.

Name of conveying parties:

0.5 2008 W Ky

Yong-Chan YOU Jae-Woo BAE Gyeong-Jae HEO Kyu-Chan PARK Sang-Hyuk LEE Sun-Hwa KWON Ji-Hyun KIM Young-Suk CHO Ui-Song DO Byung-Kyun KIM Hui-Young KU Yoo-Jung LEE

Name and Address of receiving party:

Samsung SDI Co., Ltd. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

	Republic of Rolea	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	Merger Change of Name
4.	SAME, AND LIQUID CR	n is/are:  GHT EMISSION DEVICE INCLUDING THE  YSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE INCLUDING THE  CE AS BACKLIGHT UNIT  e application:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspon STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP Attention: <u>Michael D. Stein</u> 1400 Eye Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20005	dence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: <u>0009.1108</u> ช9/ชธ/2ทธิธ โลยบัง ชนชนชนิ41 121992ช2
6.	Total number of applications and patents involv	On RD 24
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 p  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Ac	•
8.	Deposit Account No. 503333: (Any underpayme Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
	ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,240 e of Person Signing	Marine 9/5/08  Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9

PATENT

**REEL: 021518 FRAME: 0864** 

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

ating to International Patent Application PCT/JP is executed on even date herewith or, if not so e (a) executed on ;	xecuted, was:	ich application for Letters Patent of the United Station of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Serial No. Unassigned;	St., N.W., Suite 300.	ey of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the ubstitute, reissue or reexamination application base ranted and including any extensions thereof (coile	CONTRACTOR TOTAL THE TARREST OF	application and any continuation, division, renewal erms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be attor(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requeste	ed by said ASSIGNEE and witho	ut charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE
aid invention, including in the preparation and priteriorence, reissue, reexamination, or public use eclared in relation to same, such acts to include	ssary, desirable of expedient, to osecution of said application(s) proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to execution	r securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any nor other legal proceeding which may arise or be
aid invention, including in the preparation and protection in the preparation and protection in the preparation or public uses	ssary, desirable or expedient, to osecution of said application (s) proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to execution on testimony, and obtaining and	r securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the Issuance of sald Letters Patent(s), in any n or other legal proceeding which may arise or be all papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.
and invention, including in the preparation and protection probability in the preparation of the probability in the probab	ssary, desirable or expedient, to osecution of said application (s) proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to execution on testimony, and obtaining and	r securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the Issuance of sald Letters Patent(s), in any n or other legal proceeding which may arise or be all papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.
and invention, including in the preparation and protection probability in the preparation of the probability in the probab	ssary, desirable or expedient, to osecution of said application(s) proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing and intestimony, and obtaining and inter(s) has (have) affixed his/he	r securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any n or other legal proceeding which may arise or be g all papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.  Their signature(s).
id invention, including in the preparation and protection, including in the preparation and protection of public uses clared in relation to same, such acts to include clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swo	ssary, desirable or expedient, (s) osecution of said application, (s) osecution of said application, (s) proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to execution metastimony, and obtaining and intor(s) has (have) affixed his/here/	r securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any n or other legal proceeding which may arise or be g all papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.  Their signature(s).
id invention, including in the preparation and protection, including in the preparation and protection of public uses clared in relation to same, such acts to include clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swo	ssary, desirable or expedient, (s) osecution of said application, (s) osecution of said application, (s) proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to execution the stimony, and obtaining and intor(s) has (have) affixed his/herometric (Date)  Aug. 20, 2008	r securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any n or other legal proceeding which may arise or be g all papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.  Their signature(s).
and investion, including in the preparation and protection, including in the preparation and protection of public use eclared in relation to same, such acts to include eclarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swo	ssary, desirable or expedient, to osecution of said application(s) proceeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to execution in testimony, and obtaining and intor(s) has (have) affixed his/heta/bare)  Aug. 20, 2008  Aug. 20, 2008	r securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for and the Issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any n or other legal proceeding which may arise or be g all papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.  Their signature(s).

■ Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

#### **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

6) _	Sun-Hwa KWON	Aug. 20, 2008
7)	Ji-Hyun KIM Ji-Hyun KIM	Aug. 20, 2008
8) _	Young-Suk CHO Young-Suk CHO	Aug. 20, 2008
9) _	Ui-Sung DO Ui-Song DO	Aug. 20, 2008
10)	Byung-Kyun KIM	
	Hui-Young KU	Aug. 20, 2008
12)	You-Jung LEE You-Jung LEE	Aug. 20, 2008

Page 2

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

WHITE PHOSPHOR, LIGHT EMISSION DEVICE INCLUDING THE SAME, AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE INCLUDING THE LIGHT EMISSION DEVICE AS BACKLIGHT UNIT

a) executed on ;	(Insert date of executi	ion of application, if not concurrent)
b) filed on ,	St., N.W., Suite 300, V	ey of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye Nashington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is
erial No. Unassigned;	hereby authorized to i	insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
d to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the ostitute, reissue or reexamination application base inted and including any extensions thereof (collec	ed thereon, for the full term or to	erms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem neces dinvention, including in the preparation and properties on the properties of public use pared in relation to same, such acts to include diarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworld	sary, desirable or expedient, for secution of said application(s) procaeding, and in any litigation but not be limited to executing	and the issuance of said Letters Palent(s), in an n or other legal proceeding which may arise or to grall papers, including separate assignments ar
additions, mining on right to sauls, programing swort	Troubling, one obtaining one	producing evidence.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/her	r/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/hei (Date)	r/their signatura(s): (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		
Yong-Chan YOU  Jae-Woo BAE		
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Yong-Chan YOU  Jae-Woo BAE  Gyeong-Jae HEO		
Yong-Chan YOU  Jae-Woo BAE		
Yong-Chan YOU  Jae-Woo BAE  Gyeong-Jae HEO	(Dale)	

### **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

, פ		
	Sun-Hwa KWON	
7) _	Ji-Hyun KIM	
8) _		
9) _	Ui-Song DO	
10) _	Byung-Kyun KiM	 
11) _	Hui-Young KU	 
12) _	Yoo-Jung LEE	

Page 2

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is her transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, (Title of Invention)		
WHITE PHOSPHOR, LIGHT E CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE II BACKLIGHT UNIT		INCLUDING THE SAME, AND LIQUID IGHT EMISSION DEVICE AS
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JPwas executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or executed on even date here executed on		which application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of exe	ecution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on , Serial No. Unassigned;	St., N.W., Suite 30	omey of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye 00, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is I to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
granted and including any extensions thereof (collect The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necess said invention, including in the preparation and prosinterference, reissue, reexamination, or public use p	tively, hereinafter, "said ap I by said ASSIGNEE and wi sary, desirable or expedient secution of said application proceeding, and in any litiga but not be limited to execu in testimony, and obtaining	ithout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, t, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for I(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any ation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be uting all papers, including separate assignments and and producing evidence.
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Yong-Chan YOU		
2) Jae-Woo BAE		
Gyeong-Jae HEO		
4)Kyu-Chan PARK		
5) Sang-Hyuk LEE	Aug. 20, 2008	3

■ Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SMB 12/04

6) _	Sun-Hwa KWON	
7) _	Ji-Hyun KIM	
8) _	Young-Suk CHO	
9) _	Ui-Song DO	
10)	Byung-Kyun KIM	 
11) _	Hui-Young KU	
12)	Yoo-Jung LEE	

Page 2

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

WHITE PHOSPHOR, LIGHT EMISSION DEVICE INCLUDING THE SAME, AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY DEVICE INCLUDING THE LIGHT EMISSION DEVICE AS BACKLIGHT UNIT

BACKLIGHT UNIT	•	
ating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/_		nich application for Letters Patent of the United Stat
as executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed (a) executed on ;	•	ocution of application, if not concurrent)
	·	,
(b) filed on ,		orney of STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, LLP, 1400 Eye 20, Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/216-9505) is
Serial No. Unassigned;		to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Ui substitute, reissue or reexamination application based t granted and including any extensions thereof (collective	thereon, for the full term (	or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by	/ said ASSIGNEE and wi	ithout charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNE
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessal said invention, including in the preparation and prosect		
interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use pro-	ceeding, and in any litiga	ation or other legal proceeding which may arise or
declared in relation to same, such acts to include but		
<ul> <li>declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing swom to</li> </ul>	estimony, and obtaining a	and producing evidence.
declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing swom to	estimony, and obtaining a	and producing evidence.
declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing swom to	,,	•
	,,	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Yong-Chan YOU  2)	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  Yong-Chan YOU	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Yong-Chan YOU  2)	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Yong-Chan YOU  2)  Jae-Woo BAE	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Yong-Chan YOU  2)  Jae-Woo BAE  3)  Gyeong-Jae HEO	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor  (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Yong-Chan YOU  2)  Jae-Woo BAE	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Yong-Chan YOU  2)  Jae-Woo BAE  3)  Gyeong-Jae HEO	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  1)  Yong-Chan YOU  2)  Jae-Woo BAE  3)  Gyeong-Jae HEO	(s) has (have) affixed his	s/her/their signature(s).

Additional inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

#### **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

	Sun-Hwa KWON		
7) _	Ji-Hyun KIM		
8)	Young-Suk CHO		
9) .	Ui-Song DO		
10)	Byung-Kyun KIM	Aug. 20, 2008	
11) _	Hui-Young KU		
12)	Yoo-Jung LEE		

Page 2

**RECORDED: 09/05/2008**